R E Day Care (*2-4year olds)

TUITION/FEE/CALENDAR SCHEDULE
T iR 2024-2025

APPLICATION
This fee is non-refundable & serves to hold an enrollment spot for your child at GCA Day Care

Application Fee — GBC Member (Active church member for at least 1 year prior to Application)  $50 per child
Application Fee — Non-GBC Member $100 per child

(o )

GBC Member (active church member for at least 1 year prior to Application)

Receives a 5% discount Per Week

Full Time Mon.— Fri. between the hours of 7:30 am - 5:30 pm $142.50

Part Time 3 days/week between the hours of 7:30 am — 5:30 pm $95.00
(full day) (Monday, Wednesday & Friday) )

Part Time 2 days/week between the hours of 7:30 am — 5:30 pm $71.25
(Full day) (Tuesday & Thursday) )

* Part Time Additional Day between the hours of 7:30 am —5:30 pm $33.25/day

* Late Fee (pick up after 5:30 pm — 1st 15 minutes $10.00, each additional minute after 15 will be $1.00 per minute

Non-GBC Member Per Week

Full Time  Mon.— Fri. between the hours of 7:30 am - 5:30 pm $150.00

Part Time 3 days/week between the hours of 7:30 am — 5:30 pm $100.00
(full day) (Monday, Wednesday & Friday) )

Part Time 2 days/week between the hours of 7:30 am — 5:30 pm $75.00
(full day) (Tuesday & Thursday) )

* Part Time Additional Day between the hours of 7:30 am — 5:30 pm $35.00/day

* Late Fee (pick up after 5:30 pm — 1t 15 minutes $10.00, each additional minute after 15 will be $1.00 per minute

* Note: Additional Days and Late Fees are to be paid on the day of occurrence

Children will bring lunches from home. Snacks and filtered water will be provided by GCADC.

September 2, 2024 Labor Day

November 28 & 29, 2024 Thanksgiving (2 days)

December 25 & 26, 2024 Christmas (2 days)

January 1, 2025 New Year’s Day

April 18, 2025 Good Friday

April 21, 2025 Easter Monday

May 26, 2025 Memorial Day

July 4, 2025 Independence Day

July 21-25, 2025 Closed — Staff Vacation (Parents do NOT pay Tuition this week)

Note: * Children must be 2**, 3 or 4 years of age by September 30" to attend Grace Christian Academy Day Care
** A child turning 2 after September 30" may enroll during the year any time after their 2" birthday.
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